59
Breite: 65 mm
Strichstärke: 0,3mm
Größe wie Katalog
C
 With intermittent operation
 Version depends on delivery rate and effective volume
ROLLBLOC Hydraulic Unit

Hydraulic unit             Electric equipment
Further units optional
Order exampleC
ROLLBLOC hydraulic unit A
Hydraulic unit with frame and control
Order code: ARE
ROLLBLOC hydraulic unit B
Hydraulic unit with frame and control
Order code: BRE
Frame
With oil collection tray
Mounting facility for
terminal box
Control with control panel
A
B
WH1R
WH1N
A = Spannen
B = Lösen
340 bar
340 bar
SlipGrip
T P
T P
370 bar
600 bar
420 barT2 M
3~ M...
S...
S...
V
Illustrations,
see back
1. Hydraulic unit
 1 hydraulic unit consisting of central hydraulic
 unit with frame and control (unit type B)
2. Table area
2.1 1 valve set for ledge clamps type SL,
 electrically controlled*,
 (mounting on hydraulic unit, standard)
2.2 1 valve set for roller version die lifters,
 electrically controlled*,
 (mounting on hydraulic unit, standard)
3. Ram area
 2 valve sets for sliding clamps type ES in
 2-circuit arrangement ‚crosswise‘ and park station
 with pilot-controlled check valve,
 Control*, to be mounted on plate in the ram area
Product application Order description
Order example: BRE-1EEA-1WEA-2DEP
*Only together with hydraulic unit . . . E
Requirements/example:
8 sliding clamps, Type ES are used on a press in the ram area.
4 ledge clamps, Type SL are used on the press table.
2 ROLLBLOC hydraulic, roller version die lifters are installed in the
press bed for the purpose of handling the dies.
For safety reasons, the sliding clamps on the ram should be